VISIT OUR WEBSITES:     www.dwyer-inst.com      •     www.dwyer-inst.co.uk      •     www.dwyer-inst.com.au  524
V
a
lv
e
s
Series
165 PRECISOR® II Pneumatic and

capable of 100 psig maximum. Unit shall be W.E. Anderson® Po-
sitioner Series 165.
How To Order:
1. Select Model No. to specify input control signal
2. For proper mounting hardware, order according to which actu-
ator the positioner will be mounted to:
Model
A-233
A-234
A-235
A-236
7-1/4
(184.15)
6-33/64
(165.50)
3-9/32
(83.34)
7/8
(22.23)
13/32
(10.32)
1-37/64
(40.08)
(4) M8X 1.25P
2-3/8
(60.33)
2-9/16
(65.09)
(8) M8X 1.25P
2-3/8
(60.33)
2-49/64
(70.25)
3-39/64
(91.68)
Series 165EL
Series 165NL
Model
165NL
165EL
Mounting Kits
Valve Mount: For factory mounting and calibration to Hi-Flow™
control valves, add suffix to valve model number of positioner.
Example: 2004VA32-231-165EL
Input
3-15 psig
4-20 mA
For Actuator Models
220 and 221 Air-to-Lower
222 and 223 Air-to-Lower
230 and 231 Air-to-Raise
233 Air-to-Raise
p524:Layout 6  7/10/09  8:37 AM  Page 1